GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:447
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2006

PRODUCTION OF LPG
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the oil companies which are producing Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) in the country:
(b) the target set by each company for the production of LPG alongwith their achievements during each of the last three years;
(c) whether Qil and Natural Gas Corporation proposes to increase the production of LPG in some of its plants in 2006-07; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRIDLNSHA PATEL)

(@) & (b): The details of Public Sector Oil Companies which are producing Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) with their target & actual production of LPG during the last three years are given in Annex.1.

(c) & (d): Oil and Natural Gas Corporation is planning an additional condensate recovery unit at an approved cost of Rs. 14.23 crore for LPG augmentation at Gandhar in the State of Gujarat to produce 64 tonnes per day (TPD) LPG and 41 TPD Naptha.

The completion schedule of the project is April, 2007


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

